

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-0947	Version:	2	Name:			
Туре:	City Resolutior	า		Status:	Passed		
File created:	12/15/2021			In control:	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council		
On agenda:	12/21/2021			Final action:	12/21/2021		
Title:	Subject:Bay View Industrial Services Contract ExpansionFrom:Office Of The City AdministratorRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution Waiving Request For Proposal/Qualification Requirements AndAwarding A Professional Services Contract To Bayview Industrial Services, Inc. (Also Known As BayView Environmental Services, Inc.) For On-Call Emergency And Nonemergency Collection, RemovalAnd Disposal Of Hazardous Materials For A Two-Year Term In An Amount Not To Exceed FourHundred Eighty Thousand Dollars (\$480,000), With An Option To Renew The Agreement For AnAdditional One-Year Term In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars(\$240,000) For A Total Contract Amount Not To Exceed Seven Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars(\$720,000)						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. 88946 CMS

		Action By	Action	Result
12/21/2021 2		Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council	Adopted	Pass
12/16/2021 1	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Bay View Industrial Services Contract Expansion

From: Office Of The City Administrator

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Waiving Request For Proposal/Qualification Requirements And Awarding A Professional Services Contract To Bayview Industrial Services, Inc. (Also Known As Bay View Environmental Services, Inc.) For On-Call Emergency And Nonemergency Collection, Removal And Disposal Of Hazardous Materials For A Two-Year Term In An Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars (\$480,000), With An Option To Renew The Agreement For An Additional One-Year Term In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars (\$240,000) For A Total Contract Amount Not To Exceed Seven Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$720,000)